
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 06/12/24

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 511,749

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 537,336
1 06/12/24 Wed $15,245,257 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,400,000 2.126 2.6% 2.6% 3rd Payment 564,203
2 06/15/24 Sat $19,548,396 $34,133,092 $34,000,000 $16,000,000 2.126 3.3% 5.8% 4th Payment 592,413
3 06/17/24 Mon $14,631,902 $44,711,659 $47,000,000 $22,100,000 2.126 2.5% 8.1% 5th Payment 622,034

10.47% 1.59% 4 06/19/24 Wed $16,842,176 $56,888,209 $59,000,000 $27,800,000 2.126 2.8% 10.7% 6th Payment 653,136
24.81% 0.49% 5 06/22/24 Sat $24,397,416 $74,527,043 $77,000,000 $36,200,000 2.126 4.1% 14.4% 7th Payment 685,792

4.30% 2.75% 6 06/24/24 Mon $15,260,610 $85,560,153 $88,000,000 $41,400,000 2.126 2.6% 16.6% 8th Payment 720,082
8.41% 5.39% 7 06/26/24 Wed $18,259,400 $98,761,327 $100,000,000 $47,000,000 2.126 3.1% 19.1% 9th Payment 756,086
7.94% 7.38% 8 06/29/24 Sat $26,333,482 $117,629,369 $120,000,000 $56,400,000 2.126 4.4% 22.7% 10th Payment 793,890

-1.11% 1.60% 9 07/01/24 Mon $15,091,444 $127,256,799 $131,000,000 $61,600,000 2.126 2.5% 24.7% 11th Payment 833,585
4.25% 5.00% 10 07/03/24 Wed $19,034,910 $139,399,922 $143,000,000 $67,300,000 2.126 3.2% 27.1% 12th Payment 875,264
5.75% 4.15% 11 07/06/24 Sat $27,848,972 $157,165,884 $161,000,000 $75,700,000 2.126 4.7% 30.5% 13th Payment 919,027

17.44% 9.00% 12 07/08/24 Mon $17,723,382 $168,472,332 $171,000,000 $80,400,000 2.126 3.0% 32.6% 14th Payment 964,979
6.94% 3.00% 13 07/10/24 Wed $20,355,410 $181,997,828 $185,000,000 $87,000,000 2.126 3.4% 34.9% 15th Payment 1,013,228

13.67% 14.50% 14 07/13/24 Sat $31,655,442 $204,830,063 $206,000,000 $96,900,000 2.126 5.3% 38.3% 16th Payment 1,063,889
16.38% 10.00% 15 07/15/24 Mon $20,627,252 $219,707,669 $221,000,000 $104,000,000 2.126 3.5% 40.4% 17th Payment 1,117,083
10.00% 10.00% 16 07/17/24 Wed $22,390,951 $235,857,359 $238,000,000 $111,900,000 2.126 3.8% 42.7% 18th Payment 1,172,938

4.00% 4.00% 17 07/20/24 Sat $32,921,660 $259,602,424 $248,000,000 $116,700,000 2.126 5.5% 45.8% 19th Payment 1,231,584
6.27% 6.27% 18 07/22/24 Mon $21,920,581 $275,412,855 $270,000,000 $127,000,000 2.126 3.7% 47.8% 20th Payment 1,293,164
2.00% 2.00% 19 07/24/24 Wed $22,838,770 $291,885,539 $285,000,000 $134,100,000 2.126 3.8% 49.8% 21st Payment 1,357,822
3.89% 3.89% 20 07/27/24 Sat $34,202,312 $316,554,288 $306,000,000 $143,900,000 2.126 5.7% 52.7% 22nd Payment 1,425,713
2.75% 2.75% 21 07/29/24 Mon $22,523,397 $332,799,506 $330,000,000 $155,200,000 2.126 3.8% 54.5% 23rd Payment 1,496,999
7.90% 7.90% 22 07/31/24 Wed $24,643,033 $350,573,532 $348,000,000 $163,700,000 2.126 4.1% 56.3% 24th Payment 1,571,849
6.54% 6.54% 23 08/03/24 Sat $36,439,143 $376,855,617 $376,000,000 $176,900,000 2.126 6.0% 59.0% 25th Payment 1,650,441
7.37% 7.37% 24 08/05/24 Mon $24,183,371 $394,298,107 $391,000,000 $183,900,000 2.126 4.1% 60.6% 26th Payment 1,732,963
9.22% 9.22% 25 08/07/24 Wed $26,913,888 $413,710,009 $412,000,000 $193,800,000 2.126 4.5% 62.4% 27th Payment 1,819,611

16.59% 16.59% 26 08/10/24 Sat $42,484,397 $444,352,292 $443,000,000 $208,400,000 2.126 7.0% 65.0% 28th Payment 1,910,592
17.05% 17.05% 27 08/12/24 Mon $28,306,636 $464,768,727 $460,000,000 $216,400,000 2.126 4.7% 66.7% 29th Payment 2,006,121
13.00% 13.00% 28 08/14/24 Wed $30,412,694 $486,704,177 $485,000,000 $228,100,000 2.126 5.1% 68.4% 30th Payment 2,106,427
10.05% 10.05% 29 08/17/24 Sat $46,754,079 $520,426,009 $521,000,000 $245,100,000 2.126 7.7% 70.8%
11.99% 11.99% 30 08/19/24 Mon $31,700,601 $543,290,375 $532,000,000 $250,200,000 2.126 5.3% 72.4% Total 34,000,000
15.35% 15.35% 31 08/21/24 Wed $35,081,042 $568,592,916 $559,000,000 $262,900,000 2.126 5.8% 74.0%
15.00% 15.00% 32 08/24/24 Sat $53,767,191 $607,373,023 $600,000,000 $282,200,000 2.126 8.8% 76.3%
25.64% 25.64% 33 08/26/24 Mon $39,828,636 $636,099,812 $645,000,000 $303,400,000 2.126 6.6% 77.8%
35.00% 35.00% 34 08/28/24 Wed $47,359,407 $670,258,243 $687,000,000 $323,100,000 2.126 7.8% 79.5%
45.00% 45.00% 35 08/31/24 Sat $77,962,427 $726,489,398 $750,000,000 $352,800,000 2.126 12.5% 82.1%
49.00% 49.00% 36 09/02/24 Mon $59,344,667 $769,292,313 $800,000,000 $376,300,000 2.126 9.7% 83.8%
40.00% 40.00% 37 09/04/24 Wed $66,303,170 $817,114,116 $865,000,000 $406,900,000 2.126 10.7% 85.6%

-10.00% -10.00% 38 09/07/24 Sat $70,166,185 $867,722,156 $935,000,000 $439,800,000 2.126 11.3% 87.2%
-3.35% -3.35% 39 09/09/24 Mon $57,356,621 $909,091,174 $1,000,000,000 $470,400,000 2.126 9.3% 88.4%
45.15% 45.15% 40 09/11/24 Wed $96,239,051 $978,504,521 $1,090,000,000 $512,700,000 2.126 15.2% 90.2%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,400,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 6/12/2024


